

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6385 of 2023

=====

MADRESA E ISLAMIYA SARVAJANIK TRUST

Versus

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

S M KIKANI(7596) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 13/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Munshaw, learned advocate for the respondent No.1
tenders affidavit-in-reply on record.

Re-list this matter on 17th April 2023.

CHANDRESH

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)