

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6385 of 2023

=====

MADRESA E ISLAMIYA SARVAJANIK TRUST

Versus

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

S M KIKANI(7596) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 23/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.S.M.Kikani appearing for the petitioner is not present even in third call. However, in the interest of justice, stand over to 14.10.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL