

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6385 of 2023**

=====

**MADRESA E ISLAMIYA SARVAJANIK TRUST**

**Versus**

**BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

S M KIKANI(7596) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**

**Date : 25/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Earlier an order dated 24.11.2025 was passed, wherein status-quo has been granted. Thereafter, the matter was heard for some time today.

By joint request, adjourned to 09.12.2025. Status-quo granted earlier vide order dated 24.11.2025 to continue till then.

**(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)**

NAIR SMITA V./10