

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6385 of 2023**

=====

MADRESA E ISLAMIYA SARVAJANIK TRUST**Versus****BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR RS SANJANWALA, SENIOR ADVOCATE for****MR S M KIKANI(7596) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR GH VIRK GOVERNMENT PLEADER with****MR SAHIL TRIVEDI, AGP and****MS DHARITRI PANCHOLI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 3****MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 08/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the respective parties have requested for time stating that the attempts were made to settle the issue however, somehow the same has not yielded positive results.

Considering the request of adjournment, the matter is adjourned to 23.01.2026. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)