

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6385 of 2023

=====

MADRESA E ISLAMIYA SARVAJANIK TRUST

Versus

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR K B VIRVADIYA(11272) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. K B Virvadiya, who has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner, requested for time. At his request, stand over to 27.04.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL